FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/1 01 F

08-16-2000



101434470

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLY				
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger Other			
Reel # Frame #	X Merger			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Process Systems Int				
Name (line 2) a corporation of Ma	ssachusetts			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Chart Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) a corporation of De				
Address (line 1) 5885 Landerbrook Dri				
Address (line 2) Suite 150	Assignment)			
Address (line 3) Mayfield Heights City	Ohio 44124 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
/2000 HTHAI1 00000157 4383842 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
29A AA 00				
1:581				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9661-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0485

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (508) 4:	28-4000
Name [Richard P. Crowley			
Address (line 1)	901 Main Street			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 901			
Address (line 3)	Osterville, Massach	nusetts 02655-0901		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # [4
Application (Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Ma	rk if additional numb	pers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num o:	ibers for the same pr atent Number(s)	roperty).
rate		4383842	4462814	5787940
		4444576	4717408	RE32600
	<u> </u>			RE32600
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent app	5345772 lication was Mo	onth Day Year
	eration Treaty (PCT)			
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
has in the	not been assigned.			
	Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 8	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 320.00				
	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed X Deposit Account		
-	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 03-381	6
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X	No
Statement a	nd Signature	and the second s		
attache indicate	ed copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is tr riginal document. Charges to dep	osit account are	e authorized, as
	rd P. Crowley of Person Signing	Signature CANA	7 - July	y 19, 2000 Date
Hant	oi rason signing	Signatui c	/	DELL

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0486

105-107549

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

6999⁷⁴

ARTICLES OF *CONSOLIDATION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

TARY OF THE	PARS 47	NOISION NO	I hereby approve the within Articles of "Consolidation / "Merger and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ 257 , having been paid, said articles are doesned to have been filed with me this 3 154 day of 2000 \$
CON CONTRACT	OO MAR 3	ORT (C.S.)	Effective date

apel Janin Gallin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

Option Summalicit

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE OF THE COMMONWEALTH

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

101 Federal St.
De-strin, 1911 OFILE

PATENT

REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0487

Process Systems International, Inc. PFDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-3126695

Chart Inc.

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 41-1396485

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF **CONSCINUATION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

XXXXIIIIIXXX *merger of	Proces Systems International, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation
	Chart Inc. (Nor Rain
	the constituent corporations, into
xinocax ampainting / fone of the constitu	iou corporations organized under the laws of: Delaware
	enstituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:
General Laws, Chapter 156B. Section 79, *surviving corporation will furnish a copy	rger has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of and will be kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The xunnibus / y of said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was allow upon written request and without charge.
*merger shall be the date approved and f	MX "merger determined pursuant to the agreement of ROLLINGUESES." filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is not the more than libirity clays after the date of filing:
3. (For a merger) "The following amendments to the Artic pursuant to the agreement of merger	cles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected
NONE	
(For a consolidation) (a) The purpose of the resulting cospor	cation zero engage to the following business activities.

Delete the mapplicable words Note: If the space provided under our article or them on this form is besufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8 1/2 x 14 shorts of paper with a left starger of at least 1 tuch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single short us long as each article requiring onch soldition is clearly bulls about

> **PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0488**

М R.A

(for a consolidation)

(b) laste the tent number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue:

WIT	HOUT PAR VALUE	WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred		

**(c) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description
of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series
then established.

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the treating (Aganization)

(a) The street address of the resulting / merviving corporation: in Massachusetts in sport office boxes are not acceptable)

^{**(}d) The restrictions, if any, on the transfer of stock contained in the agreement of consolidation are:

^{**(}e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

(b) The name, residential address	and post office address of each director and	icer of the resulting /*surviving
NAME President:	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Treasurer:		
Clerk:		
Directors:		
(c) The fiscal year end (i.e. tax y	vear) of the *resulting / *surviving corporation	shall end on the last day of the month of:
(d) The name and business adde	ess of the resident agent, if any, of the *corulti	ng / *surviving corporation to
Item 5 below may be deleted	if the resulting/surviving corporation is	organized under the laws of Massachusetts.
obligation created by General Lavin the Commonwealth of Massaci accept service of process in any provided in Chapter 181.	ws, Chapter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lia husetts, and it hereby irrevocably appoints the raction for the enforcement of any such oblig	extendings 'surviving corporation, including the bility remains outstanding against the corporation Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to ation, including taxes, in the same manner as
FOR MASSACHUSETTS CORP		
a corporation organized under the state of t	he laws of Massachusetts, further state under the duly executed on behalf of such corporation	rocess Systems International, Inc. ne penalties of perjury that the agreement of and duly approved in the manner required by President / ***********************************
James W. Sadowski	1	1 Concin /
John T. Romain	NIZED IN A STATE OTHER 1994N MASSAC	, XXXXXX *Assistant Clerk
The undersigned, † Presid		
Charak Tura		, a corporation organized under the laws of
Delaware		s of perjury that the agreement of sax notice is go.
*merger has been duly adopted	by such corporation at the manner required b	
*Delete the inapplicable words. †Specify the officer having !mneers an to those of the president or vice presi corporation organized under General ††Specify the officer buving powers a to the clerk or assistant clerk of such	ident of a Massachusetts at Laws, Chapter 1563 ind dutter corresponding	Remain, Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 07/19/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0490